
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1160
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
CONVERSION OF AMGURI-TULI RAILWAY LINE
K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the conversion of Amguri-Tuli railway line has been taken up; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken to make this project cost oriented and economically viable?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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